


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16211/2024

Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Sukh Singh Rathore S/o Shri Anand Singh Rathore

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with
Mr. Avinash Choudhary
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh Rathore
Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

16/12/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners on instructions received in pursuance to the order dated 19.10.2024, seeks adjournment to file the additional documents.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the main case is not being argued and notice is yet to be issued, on instructions is not extending the undertaking given on 19.10.2024.

In the interest of justice, put up after eight weeks.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J