


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16211/2024

Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sukh Singh Rathore S/o Shri Anand Singh Rathore

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S.Chhaba-AAG with
Mr. Rahul Gupta
Mr. Avinash Choudhary
Ms. Namita Parihar-Dy.G.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Rathore
Mr. Bipin Gupta
Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh Bhati
Ms. Kirti Vardhan Singh Rathore

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/04/2025

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the application submitted by the petitioner.

Time sought for is granted.

List on 16.04.2025 at the top of the list.

Counsel for the respondent undertakes that he will not execute the impugned order till next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/189