

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16211/2024

Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan & Others

----Petitioners

Versus

Sukh Singh Rathore S/o Shri Anand Singh Rathore

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG Mr. S. Pilania Mr. Rahul Gupta
		Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shubhan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bipin Gupta Mr. Ghanshyam Singh Rathore

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**16/04/2025**

Office is directed to summon the record of the Rent Tribunal as well as Appellate Rent Tribunal.

Requisition of record be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List this case on 01.05.2025 at the top of the list.

Till next date, the effect and operation of the order passed by the Rent Tribunal shall remain stayed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J