

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16211/2024

Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Sukh Singh Rathore S/o Shri Anand Singh Rathore

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with  
Mr. Hardik Singh  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**01/05/2025**

List this matter on 15.05.2025. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

LALIT MOHAN /371