


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16211/2024

Chief Secretary, Government Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Sukh Singh Rathore S/o Shri Anand Singh Rathore

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, AAG with
Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG
& Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Alok Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Bhawani Shankar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/11/2025

One last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file reply to the application Nos.2/2025 and 3/2025.

List the matter on 18.12.2025.

Till then, interim order if any, shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J